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INTENT TO HOLD and NOTICE OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

To: U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Nevada State Office

And
To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Albert, Argentum, Bald Eagle, Boarding House, Calico, Cedar, Central,
Christianson, Curtis, Flapper, Gigolo, Great Western, Hanna, Harwood, Hub, Iron Cap,
Jenmnie, Lindberg, Log Cabin, Lone Eagle, Lucky Bill, Mount Comet, Murphy, Pine, Pine
Fraction, Ramona, September, Sheik, Snow, South, Southside, Spearhead, Spoke and Top
claims, et al

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has paid the Department of the Interior,
Bureau of Land Management certain annual rental fees established by the act of October 5, 1992,
as provided in 43 CFR Subpart 3833, on non-exempt mining and millsite claims. The amount of
the payment is $10,920.00 which shall apply to the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011, and ending September 1, 2012.

Said payment was made for a total of 78 claims or millsites. The claims or millsites are
further described by name and BLM assigned serial number on Exhibit A. The owner of the
claims is International Silver, Inc., an Arizona corporation residing at 5210 E. Williams Circle,
Suite 700, Tucson, Arizona 85711. The claims or sites are located in all or in part of Lincoln
County, Nevada.

The claims named on said Exhibit do not locate or otherwise hold rights to mine oil shale
and were, therefore paid at the rental rate of $140 per claim per assessment year.

Notice is further given that the listed unpatented claims are held and claimed by the
owner(s) thereof for the valuable minerals contained therein, that the millsites are held and
claimed by the owner thereof for the mining and milling purposes and that the owner intends to
hold and continue the development of the claims.

DATED this _ 23 day of August, 2011.

Harugo Moo —

Agent, Harrison Matson

STATE OF ARIZONA
)ss
COUNTY OF PIMA

Subscribed and gworn before me this Z3  day of August, 2011, by
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CLAIM NAME

Izfa

Albert
Argentum

" Argentum #1

Argentum #2
Argentum #4 (amd)
Argentum #6 (amd)
Bald Eagle
Boarding House
Calico

Calico #2 (amd)
Cedar #1

Cedar #2

Cedar #3

Cedar #4

Cedar #8

Central

Central #1
Central #2
Christianson
Curtis

Flapper #1 {amd)
Flapper #2
Flapper #4
Flapper #5

Gigolo

Gigolo #2

Great Western #1
Great Western #2
Great Western #3
Great Western #4
Great Western #5
Hanna

Harwood

Hub #2

Hub #3

Hub #5

Hub #7

fron Cap {amd)
Jennie

Lindberg

Log Cabin #1

EXHIBIT A

NMC NUMBER

87849
87783
87784
87785
98080
98082
87851
87850
87776
98084
87729
87730
87731
87732
87733
87778
87779
87780
87857
87853
87900
87901
87903
87904
87917
87918
87766
87767
87768
87769
87770
87753
87755
87749
87750
87751
87752
87762
87872
87877
87878
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42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

CLAIM NAME

Lone Eagle
Lucky Bill

Mount Comet #2
Mount Comet #5
Mount Comet #8
Mount Comet #1

{amd)

0 {amd)

Murphy #1 (amd)

Murphy #2

Murphy #3 (amd)

Pine #1

Pine #4

Pine Fraction
Ramona #1
Ramona #2
September
Sheik (amd)
Sheik #2
Sheik #4 (arrid)
Snow #8
Snow #S
Snow #21
South
Southside #1
Spearhead
Spoke #3
Spoke #4
Top #1

Top #3

Top #4

Top #5

Top #7

Top #8

Top #11

Top #12

Top #13

Top #14

Top #15

2

EXHIBIT A

NMC NUMBER

87879
87881
87914
87915
87916
98086
87910
87911
87912
87744
87747
87748
87771
87772
87897
87809
B7810
87811
B7795
87756
87808
317144
B7896
87898
87818
87819
87821
87823
87824
87825
87827
87828
87831
87832
87833
87834
87835



