RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

INTERNATIONAL SILVER, INC. ATTN: MATTHEW LANG **AGENT: HARRISON MATSON**

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

5210 E. WILLIAMS CIRCLE, SUITE 700 TUCSON, AZ 85711

DOC # 0139407

02.22 PM

Record Official Recording requested By INTERNATIONAL SIVLER, INC.

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 Fee: \$823.00 af 4 Recorded By AE

Book- 266 Page- 0469

RPTT:

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

INTENT TO HOLD AND NOTICE OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

INTENT TO HOLD and NOTICE OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

To: U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Nevada State Office
And
To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Albert, Argentum, Bald Eagle, Boarding House, Calico, Cedar, Central, Christianson, Curtis, Flapper, Gigolo, Great Western, Hanna, Harwood, Hub, Iron Cap, Jennie, Lindberg, Log Cabin, Lone Eagle, Lucky Bill, Mount Comet, Murphy, Pine, Pine Fraction, Ramona, September, Sheik, Snow, South, Southside, Spearhead, Spoke and Top claims, et al

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has paid the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management certain annual rental fees established by the act of October 5, 1992, as provided in 43 CFR Subpart 3833, on non-exempt mining and millsite claims. The amount of the payment is \$10,920.00 which shall apply to the assessment year beginning September 1, 2011, and ending September 1, 2012.

Said payment was made for a total of 78 claims or millsites. The claims or millsites are further described by name and BLM assigned serial number on Exhibit A. The owner of the claims is International Silver, Inc., an Arizona corporation residing at 5210 E. Williams Circle, Suite 700, Tucson, Arizona 85711. The claims or sites are located in all or in part of Lincoln County, Nevada.

The claims named on said Exhibit do not locate or otherwise hold rights to mine oil shale and were, therefore paid at the rental rate of \$140 per claim per assessment year.

Notice is further given that the listed unparented claims are held and claimed by the owner(s) thereof for the valuable minerals contained therein, that the millsites are held and claimed by the owner thereof for the mining and milling purposes and that the owner intends to hold and continue the development of the claims.

DATED this 23 day of August, 2011.

Agent, Harrison Matson

STATE OF ARIZONA

)ss

COUNTY OF PIMA

Subscribed and aworn before me this 23 day of August, 2011, by

Notary Publi

MATTHEW LANG
Hotary Public - Arteans
Plana Gounty
My Comm. Expires Mer 25, 2015

EXHIBIT A

	CLAIM NAME	NMC NUMBER
1	Albert	87849
2	Argentum	87783
3	Argentum #1	87784
4	Argentum #2	87785
5	Argentum #4 (amd)	98080
6	Argentum #6 (amd)	98082
7	Bald Eagle	87851
8	Boarding House	87850
9	Calico	87776
10	Calico #2 (amd)	98084
11	Cedar #1	87729
12	Cedar #2	87730
13	Cedar #3	87731
14	Cedar #4	87732
15	Cedar #8	87733
16	Central	87778
17	Central #1	87779
18	Central #2	87780
19	Christianson	87857
20	Curtis	87853
21	Flapper #1 (amd)	87900
22	Flapper #2	87901
23	Flapper #4	87903
24	Flapper #5	87904
25	Gigolo	87917
26	Gigolo #2	87918
27	Great Western #1	87766
28	Great Western #2	87767
29	Great Western #3	87768
30	Great Western #4	87769
31	Great Western #5	87770
32	Hanna	87753
33	Harwood	87755
34	Hub #2	87749
35	Hub #3	87750
36	Hub #5	87751
37	Hub #7	87752
38	Iron Cap (amd)	87762
39	Jennie	87872
40	Lindberg	87877
41	Log Cabin #1	87878

EXHIBIT A

	CLAIM NAME	NMC NUMBER
42	Lone Eagle	87879
43	Lucky Bill	87881
44	Mount Comet #2	87914
45	Mount Comet #5 (amd)	87915
46	Mount Comet #8	87916
47	Mount Comet #10 (amd)	98086
48	Murphy #1 (amd)	87910
49	Murphy #2	87911
50	Murphy #3 (amd)	87912
51	Pine #1	87744
52	Pine #4	87747
53	Pine Fraction	87748
54	Ramona #1	87771
55	Ramona #2	87772
56	September	87897
57	Sheik (amd)	87809
58	Sheik #2	87810
59	Sheik #4 (arrid)	87811
60	Snow #8	87795
61	Snow #9	87796
62	Snow #21	87808
63	South	317144
64	Southside #1	87896
65	Spearhead	87898
66	Spoke #3	87818
-67	Spoke #4	87819
68	Top #1	87821
69	Top #3	87823
70	Top #4	87824
71	Top #5	87825
72	Top #7	87827
73	Top #8	87828
74	Top #11	87831
75	Top #12	87832
76	Top #13	87833
77	Top #14	87834
78	Top #15	87835
The Parks of the P		